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Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.53, please take notice that Patent Owner, Allergan, 

Inc., by and through its counsel, shall take the deposition of Ivan T. Hofmann, 

commencing July 14, 2017, at 9:00 a.m., and continuing until completed at the 

office of Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati at 1700 K Street, NW, Fifth Floor, 

Washington, D.C. 20006-3814. The deposition will be conducted before an officer 

authorized to administer oaths. The deposition will be recorded stenographically. 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have 

agreed on this date and location for Mr. Hofmann’s deposition. 

   
 
  Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
   
Date:/July 5, 2017/  /Dorothy P. Whelan/  
  Dorothy P. Whelan, Reg. No. 33,814 
  Michael J. Kane, Reg. No. 39,722  
  Attorneys for Allergan, Inc. 
Customer Number 26191 
Fish & Richardson P.C. 
Telephone:  (612) 337-2509 
Facsimile:   (612) 288-9696 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(4) and 42.205(b), the undersigned certifies 

that on July 5, 2017, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owner Allergan, 

Inc.’s Notice of Deposition of Ivan T. Hofmann was provided via electronic 

service, to the Petitioner by serving the correspondence address of record as 

follows: 

Steven W. Parmelee 
Michael T. Rosato 

Jad A. Mills 
Wendy L. Devine 

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5100 

Seattle, WA 98104-7036 
sparmelee@wsgr.com  
mrosato@wsgr.com  
jmills@wsgr.com  

wdevine@wsgr.com  
 
 

Michael R. Dzwonczyk 
Azy S. Kokabi 
Travis B. Ribar 

Sughrue Mion, PLLC 
2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 800 

Washington, DC 20037 
mdzwonczyk@sughrue.com 

akokabi@sughrue.com 
tribar@sughrue.com 
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Gary J. Speier 
Mark D. Schuman 

Carlson, Caspers, Vandenburgh, Lindquist & Schuman, P.A. 
225 South Sixth Street, Suite 4200 

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 
 

gspeier@carlsoncaspers.com 
mschuman@carlsoncaspers.com 

IPRCyclosporine@carlsoncaspers.com 
 
 

 

  /Jessica K. Detko/              
       Jessica K. Detko 
       Fish & Richardson P.C. 
       60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 
       Minneapolis, MN 55402 
       (612) 337-2516 
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